

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

3/31/2021 8:29:34 AM

District Address:

District 6 Construction Office, located at 1000 NW 111 Ave, Miami, FL 33172

District Phone:

(305) 640-7448

Proposal:

T6496

Project:

441827-1-52-01

Letting Date:

3/31/2021

Localtion:

CENTRAL OFFICE

Description:

SR 5 (S DIXIE HWY)

Question:

33158: Plan Sheet 33 Special Details, shows that we need to place Optional Base (OBG2) underneath the new 6" Sidewalk. Please confirm on which pay item this base material will be paid.

Posted: 3/9/2021 2:30:27 PM

Answer:

Project 441812-1: The Contractor will not be required to place OBG2 under 6" concrete sidewalks. Optional base is shown in error in the plan detail on Sheet 33. However, the quantities are correct as

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

currently shown/included in the plans.

Posted: 3/10/2021 3:40:38 PM

Question:

33218: Please clarify the proposed scope of work at station 145+14.82 46.00' RT regarding "license agreement Parcel 900".

Posted: 3/16/2021 8:55:16 AM

Answer:

The proposed scope of work from station 145+14.82 46.00' RT to station 145+83.49 45.75' RT, which includes the area of "license agreement Parcel 900", is to mill the existing pavement, resurface, remove existing sign and install new pavement markings and signs. Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 3/16/2021 3:47:25 PM

Question:

33220: Please clarify scope of work from station 154+36.00 44.00' LT

to station 154+72.00 44.00' LT

Posted: 3/16/2021 8:59:10 AM

Answer:

The scope of work from station 154+36.00 44.00' LT to station 154+72.00 44.00' LT is to remove the existing concrete pedestrian refugee island and cover/widen with pavement.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 3/16/2021 3:45:51 PM

Question:

33230: For Project 44181215201, Typical Section Details, sheet 13, shows "Construct Curb Pad (Base Material)". Under what pay item do

Posted: 3/16/2021 12:32:02 PM

we need to include the base material?

Answer:	Cost of curb pad is included in Pay Item 520-1-* - Concrete Curb and Gutter.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	3/16/2021 3:43:30 PM
Question:	33309: On plan sheet IT-3 (FROM CARD SOUND ROAD TO SOUTH OF SW 336 STREET) at Note 4, it states as follows: "THIS PAY ITEM INCLUDES A LOCATE WIRE SYSTEM. THE LOCATE WIRE SYSTEM INCLUDES ROUTE MARKERS, LOCATE WIRE, WIRE GROUNDING UNITS, GROUNDING RODS, AND ALL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS NEEDED FOR A COMPLETE ACCEPTED LOCATE SYSTEM." The above statement is ambiguous as it fails to identify a particular pay-item number for which the aforementioned items are assigned. Please clarify whether the above LOCATE WIRE SYSTEM will be paid under the conduit pay-items for directional bore, trench, or under some other electrical wire pay-item.	Posted:	3/29/2021 3:22:52 PM
Answer:	Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the samewebsite before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening. For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions postedbefore the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening. Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and responses posted to this website and to make any necessary adjustments in the proposal accordingly	Status: Posted:	ANSWER PUBLISHED 3/30/2021 3:25:06 AM